



TABULATION OF BIDS
City of Eastpointe
2020 Sidewalk Repair Program
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0576

DATE: 12/5/2019
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Italia Construction, Inc.	\$	439,570.00
2	W.T. Stevens Construction, Inc.	\$	613,443.75 *
3	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co.	\$	692,250.00
4	Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$	737,117.50
5	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$	763,030.00 *
6	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$	875,760.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 2020 Sidewalk Repair Program
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0576

Italia Construction, Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Court
 Washington, MI 48094

W.T. Stevens Construction, Inc.
 2712 N. Saginaw St., Ste. 207
 Flint, MI 48505

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Remove and Replace 4 Concrete Walk	43,000	Sft	4.63	199,090.00	5.00	215,000.00
2.	_Remove and Replace 6 Concrete Walk/Drive	4,100	Sft	5.23	21,443.00	6.00	24,600.00
3.	_Remove and Replace 8 Concrete Walk/Drive	29,000	Sft	5.93	171,970.00	7.00	203,000.00
4.	_Remove and Replace 8 Concrete Handicap Ramp	1,200	Sft	5.93	7,116.00	8.00	9,600.00
5.	_Courtesy Walk Removal, Topsoil and Sod Installation	300	Sft	2.00	600.00	4.00	1,200.00
6.	_Drive Approach Removal, Topsoil and Sod Installatior	600	Sft	2.00	1,200.00	4.00	2,400.00
7.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	7,750	Ft	1.00	7,750.00	3.50	27,125.00
8.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	1,125	Ft	1.00	1,125.00	3.75	4,218.75 *
9.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	4,850	Ft	1.00	4,850.00	4.00	19,400.00
10.	_HMA, 1100T, 20AA Hand Patching	2	Ton	85.00	170.00	100.00	200.00
11.	_Hot Poured Joint Sealant	750	Ft	0.80	600.00	3.00	2,250.00
12.	_Subgrade Undercutting	50	Cyd	23.00	1,150.00	25.00	1,250.00
13.	_Trimming Tree Roots	250	Ea	5.00	1,250.00	250.00	62,500.00
14.	_Remove and Replace 4 Concrete Walk Ramp	1,200	Sft	4.63	5,556.00	6.00	7,200.00
15.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	300	Ft	29.00	8,700.00	17.00	5,100.00
16.	Detectable Warning Surface	100	Ft	31.00	3,100.00	200.00	20,000.00
17.	_Rolled Curb	300	Ft	13.00	3,900.00	28.00	8,400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	439,570.00	\$	613,443.75 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 2020 Sidewalk Repair Program
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0576

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co.
 16481 Common Rd.
 Roseville, MI 48066

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
 3720 Central Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48210

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co.		Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Remove and Replace 4 Concrete Walk	43,000	Sft	6.25	268,750.00	6.30	270,900.00
2.	_Remove and Replace 6 Concrete Walk/Drive	4,100	Sft	7.25	29,725.00	6.89	28,249.00
3.	_Remove and Replace 8 Concrete Walk/Drive	29,000	Sft	10.00	290,000.00	9.30	269,700.00
4.	_Remove and Replace 8 Concrete Handicap Ramp	1,200	Sft	12.00	14,400.00	19.00	22,800.00
5.	_Courtesy Walk Removal, Topsoil and Sod Installation	300	Sft	5.00	1,500.00	4.00	1,200.00
6.	_Drive Approach Removal, Topsoil and Sod Installior	600	Sft	5.50	3,300.00	4.00	2,400.00
7.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	7,750	Ft	1.00	7,750.00	3.50	27,125.00
8.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	1,125	Ft	1.00	1,125.00	3.50	3,937.50
9.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	4,850	Ft	2.00	9,700.00	3.50	16,975.00
10.	_HMA, 1100T, 20AA Hand Patching	2	Ton	200.00	400.00	3.00	6.00
11.	_Hot Poured Joint Sealant	750	Ft	2.00	1,500.00	3.50	2,625.00
12.	_Subgrade Undercutting	50	Cyd	50.00	2,500.00	30.00	1,500.00
13.	_Trimming Tree Roots	250	Ea	100.00	25,000.00	150.00	37,500.00
14.	_Remove and Replace 4 Concrete Walk Ramp	1,200	Sft	8.00	9,600.00	19.00	22,800.00
15.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	300	Ft	50.00	15,000.00	39.00	11,700.00
16.	Detectable Warning Surface	100	Ft	30.00	3,000.00	60.00	6,000.00
17.	_Rolled Curb	300	Ft	30.00	9,000.00	39.00	11,700.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	692,250.00	\$	737,117.50

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 2020 Sidewalk Repair Program
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0576

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
 P.O. Box 72
 Milford, MI 48381

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Remove and Replace 4 Concrete Walk	43,000	Sft	6.70	288,100.00	8.85	380,550.00
2.	_Remove and Replace 6 Concrete Walk/Drive	4,100	Sft	7.70	31,570.00 *	9.85	40,385.00
3.	_Remove and Replace 8 Concrete Walk/Drive	29,000	Sft	9.35	271,150.00	11.25	326,250.00
4.	_Remove and Replace 8 Concrete Handicap Ramp	1,200	Sft	18.50	22,200.00	12.50	15,000.00
5.	_Courtesy Walk Removal, Topsoil and Sod Installation	300	Sft	5.50	1,650.00	4.50	1,350.00
6.	_Drive Approach Removal, Topsoil and Sod Installatio	600	Sft	5.50	3,300.00	5.25	3,150.00
7.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 4 inch	7,750	Ft	3.00	23,250.00	2.00	15,500.00
8.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 6 inch	1,125	Ft	3.60	4,050.00	2.50	2,812.50
9.	_Sawcutting, Full Depth, 8 inch	4,850	Ft	4.00	19,400.00	3.00	14,550.00
10.	_HMA, 1100T, 20AA Hand Patching	2	Ton	580.00	1,160.00	525.00	1,050.00
11.	_Hot Poured Joint Sealant	750	Ft	4.00	3,000.00	3.75	2,812.50
12.	_Subgrade Undercutting	50	Cyd	40.00	2,000.00	60.00	3,000.00
13.	_Trimming Tree Roots	250	Ea	120.00	30,000.00	150.00	37,500.00
14.	_Remove and Replace 4 Concrete Walk Ramp	1,200	Sft	13.50	16,200.00	9.25	11,100.00
15.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	300	Ft	40.00	12,000.00	37.50	11,250.00
16.	Detectable Warning Surface	100	Ft	220.00	22,000.00	50.00	5,000.00
17.	_Rolled Curb	300	Ft	40.00	12,000.00	15.00	4,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	763,030.00 *	\$	875,760.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER